Atty Docket No.: 6388-0493-0	06-22-2000		
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	101387377	I original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(is:	2. Name ar	nd address of receiving party(ies):	
Pascal SIMON	Name:	L'OREAL	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	Address: aed? □Yes ■No	14, rue Royale 75008 Paris FRANCE	
3. Nature of Conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Change of Nar	ne		
□ Other		() 1 11 () () (1 10 c)	
Execution Date: March 23, 2000	Additional	name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ■No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/503,200	B. Patent N	NO.(S)	
Additional numbers attached? □Yes ■No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total ap	plications and patents involved: 1	
&		e (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
22850 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	8. Deposit	account number: 15-0030 cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
James J. Kelly, Ph. D. S/31/200			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Registration Number:			
21/2000 DCDATES 00000106 09503200al number of page	es including this cover sheet:	3	
C:581 40.00 GP			
Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			

PATENT REEL: 010862 FRAME: 0261

Assignment Of Application

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE) Pascal SIMON of 1, rue d'Alegre, 94400 Vitry Sur
	Seine, FRANCE
SERT NAMES D RESIDENCE DRESSES OF	
E INVENTORS:	
	, respectively,
	·
SERT TITLE INVENTION:	have invented certain new and useful improvements in: FLUID COMPOSITION IN THE FORM OF AN OIL-IN-WATER EMULSION COMPRISING AN ACRYLIC TERPOLYMER AND ITS USES IN PARTICULAR ITS COSMETIC USES
SERT DATE IN- NTORS SIGNED CLARATION:	for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on March 23, 2000
	(Application No. 09/503, 200 , filed February 14, 2000), and
SERT NAME ID ADDRESS OF IMPANY OR THER ASSIGNEE:	WHEREAS, L'OREAL
	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 14, rue Royale,
	75008 Paris, FRANCE ,
	is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;
	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions

and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continua-

1/95

RECORDED: 06/02/2000

tions, substitutions and renewals thereof.

PATENT REEL: 010862 FRAME: 0262